(L1 "The
‘s,

=% PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Cepartment of Watershed Management

;]

Contract Name: Trenchless Sewer Line Rehabilitation and Construction and Date: 6/3/2020
Televising Inspection Services City of Savannah Cooperative
Agreement
Contractor: Insituform Technologies, LLC
Contract Number: 1177081 Contract Amendment Number: 1
Contract Amendment Category: (7] Cost (] schedule  [_] Scope 7] Defiverables

Original Contract

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Contract End Date:

Time:{TERM)
$15,681,161.35 10/10/2019 448 12/31/2020

NTP Start Date: I Original Performance Days:(TIME) Original Performance End Date:
10/10/2019 448 12/31/2020

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1: 0 $0.00
Ichange Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3:
Current Contract Amount:
$15,681,161.35

Current Performance End Date:
12/31/2020

[Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to provide DWM the
ability to fund this project through WIFIA loans {this change order adds some contractual requirements that were not
Jincluded in the original bidding for this project}. The additional requirements include the American Iron and Steel Act
and the Davis Bacon Act (local prevailing wages - defined by US Department of Labor).

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 will be utilized to provide the ability of applying
WIFIA loan monies/funding towards the work performed as part of this ongoing contract.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

0o | 448 12/30/2020

Proposed Cumulative Contract I Amount Spent To Date as of

(6/3/2020):
$1,479,128.54

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Amount:

$16,118,752.95

$437,591.60

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770} 621-7200 F:(770)621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2



|Describe Any Risk Assaciated With This Change: DeKalb County will be at risk of not having the flexibility of funding this
project thorugh WIFIA loan monies.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County will be unable to apply WIFIA funding to the costs incurred on this
contract for the rehabilitation of the sanitary sewer system.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

[¥JAccepted Signature: Keith Laguaite T e
[ JRejected Print Name: F. Keith Laguaite
Date: 06/03/2020

Watershed Director's Approval:
[ ] Accepted Signature: Reginald Wells brnpiepiidoe el
[ Rejected Print Name: Reginald Wells

Date: 6/5/2020

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

%&epted Signaturef / _,/7{/,47 ///_{/

] Rejected Print Name: / -
- ]0- 2020
//’/ L
: Trenchless Sewer Line Rehabilitation and Construction and Televising Inspection
Services City of Savannah Cooperative Agreement
Contractor: Insituform Technologies, LLC
Controct Number: 1177081
Contract Amendment Number: 1

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770)621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



